

Publication: The Aegis; Date: February 26, 2025; Section: PP&T; Page 2

Library seeks candidates for student representative

The Harford County Public Library Board of Trustees is seeking a student liaison representative serving as an ex officio member of the board.

The student liaison representative will gain leadership experience serving on a governing board, provide

input into library services for all groups and especially for teens and participate in board discussions and activities, according to HCPL. The student liaison representative will serve for one year beginning July 1. In addition, the student representative must: ■ Have parental/guardian

permission to serve

■ Meet the Eligibility Requirements for Participation in Extra-Curricular Activities of the county schools or their private school

■ Be in their junior year and will serve during their senior year of high school

The Harford County Public Library Board of Trustees operates under the Laws of Maryland, Title 23 and Harford County Code, Article 21 and generally meets the third Thursday of the month at 6:30 p.m. from July through June, except for August and December, according to HCPL.

Applications for appointments, as well as additional information, may be found online at hcplonline.org. The deadline to submit a completed application and a student essay is March 31. Candidates must be residents of Harford County.